

Mayoral Decision MDE-2024-25

Under Bill 3, the *Strong Mayors, Building Homes Act, 2022,* which amended the *Municipal Act,* 2001, I, Andrea Horwath, Mayor of the City of Hamilton, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Hamilton City Council meeting of November 27, 2024, in accordance with subsection 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the *Municipal Act, 2001.*

- By-law No. 24-207
- By-law No. 24-208
- By-law No. 24-209
- By-law No. 24-210
- By-law No. 24-211
- By-law No. 24-212
- By-law No. 24-213
- By-law No. 24-214

Dated at Hamilton this 27th day of November, 2024.

Adrea Hour

Andrea Horwath Mayor City of Hamilton cc. Matthew Trennum, City Clerk